12 11 10 | 4 3 2 ]
ITEM PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
STUDIO FORCE II+ 72 e P
2 1430-1406-0 |SCREW M3 X6 SHCS BLK 96
HIROSE BRIDGE (FLOATING
3 1900-2174 11
PLUG) 3PIN
4 |1641-0321 |REFLECTOR CFIl PLUS FACETED| 24
1641-5000 Rev D
5 1641-0215 LENS SFII 6
EXTR CFIl+ SFIl+ 72
6 (641-0590 CLAMP MACH 1
ANOD BLK
SCREW SELF TAP FH PLPS
7 |429-6110-0 g 1'ST2.9%9.5 ROHS 5
8 1(641-0201 END PLT GASKET 3.5" 2
PLUNGER SPRING STUBBY
9 900-0407  |410_32UNFx0.468 BLACK 2
10 1622-0063 ECBST PLT SFIl QRTR TURN 2
11 |641-0520  |S/A END PLATE BODY LH BLK | 1
BEARING F626ZZ 6mm
13 [326-2138-1 (WASHER FLAT 0.260"ID Ni 4
14 [450-3305-0 |NUT HEX M5 NYLOCK BLK 2
WASHER LOCK M8 CONICAL 6
15 |4802-8181 |STEEL SPRING ZN
16 [622-0012 EXTR LEVER QUICK RELEASE 3/4" BLK 2
17 1440-1216-0 [SCREW M4x16 PH PLPS BLK 2
SCREW SELF TAP FH
18 1450-6119-0 |5 bg'B) K ST4.8x19 8
19 [641-0525 S/A END PLATE BODYRHBLK 1
SCREW #6 PH PHILIPS ZINC
21 |641-0110 CLOSING PLTQCFII+ 72 BLK 1
SCREW SELF TAP PH PLPS
22 1435-6295-0 |5\ 'K ST3.5¢9.5 RoHS 6
AUXILIARY POWER AND
23 1641-0440  |cOMMON NEGATIVE 1
24 |641-0441 PSU TO ENGINES 1-3/10-12 2
25 |641-0442 PSU TO ENGINES 4-6/7-9 2
DATA TO 1ST ENGINE
26 1641-0470  |rpOM CTRL PCB CFII+ 72 1
&
‘:x ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS
| s Chroma-Q PROPERTY OF CHROMA-Q AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN
h‘ . . R TAHT WHOLE OR PART WIHOUT PERMISSION OF CHROMA-Q
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL | TLE:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM [INCHES]
STUDIO FORCE I+ 72
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
//‘\\ K\ SIZE | PART NO. REV
\SE/2 w— A2 1641-5000 C
SCALE: 1:5 |WEIGHT: SHEET 1 OF 3
12 11 10 4 | 3 | 2 | 1




12 11 10 4 3 2 | ]
ITEM PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
STDOFF M-F M3x10x7, 6mm
29 1430-4110-1 51D (HEX SIZE 5.5mm) 20
30 |900-2247 PSU EOS 350W 22V 4
@ 31 641-0349 PCB COM FILTER CFII/SFII
32 [900-1203 FAN ASSY, 1x60x60 2
33 430-1208-0 |SCREW M3x8 PH PLPS BLK| 20
34 1430-1220-0 SCREW M3x20 PH PLPS
BLK
35 1641-0283 |PCB COM ADR 3.5” SFIl+ V72 1
36 [430-4120-1 |STDOFF M-F M3x20 STEEL Zn (Hex Size 5.5mm 8
37 1641-0120 OVERLAY PLT CFllI 1
38 1641-0603 OVERLAY CFI1+48/72 1
39  1430-1110-0 SCREW M3x10 FH PLPS 4
BLK
40 641-0510 S/A END PLATE CONNECTOR IN BLK 1
41 900-2321 powerCON TRUE1 TOP APPLIANCE INLET] 1
42 |1430-2107-0 |WASHER FLAT M3 BLK 4
NUT HEX M2.5, 5.5mm AF,
SCREW SELF TAP FH PZDV
44 |429-6113-9 5\ o710 9x13 RoHS 4
45 1641-0018 CONNECTORS OUT PLT CFli+48/72 BLK 1
46 |900-2322 powerCON TRUE1 TOP APPLIANCE OUTLET] 1
SCREW SELF TAP FH PLPS
49 1641-0450 XLR-5 INPUT TO CTRL PCB 1
POWERCON TRUE 1
50 1641-0400  |bOWERINTOFILTERPCB | |
POWERCON TRUE 1
51 641-0410 POWER OUT FROM FILTER 1
PCB
ITW 0.156 FILTER PCB TO
ITW 0.156 FILTER PCB TO
DATA TO 1ST ENGINE FROM
54 |641-0470 | 10! PCB CFIIT2 1
AUXILLARY POWER AND
55 1641-0440 |~oMMON NEGATIVE 1
56 641-0441 PSU TO ENGINES 1-3/10-12 2
56 641-0442 PSU TO ENGINES 4-6/7-9 2
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS
Chroma-Q° PROPERTY OF CHROMA-Q AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN
L~ R WHOLE OR PART WIHOUT PERMISSION OF CHROMA-Q
TITLE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM [INCHES]

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

STUDIO FORCE II+ 72

SIZE PART NO. REV
@ A2 1641-5000 C
SCALE: 1:4 WEIGHT: SHEET 2 OF 3

12 11 10 4 3 | 2 | 1




